
1

2

3

4

5

6

7 BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION8 OF OREGON9 UM 1265
10 AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION

OF OREGON, INC. and AMERICAN
11 CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION

FOUNDATION OF OREGON, INC.,
12

13

14

Complainants,
REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN
SUPPORT OF COMPLAINANTS'
OPPOSITION TO VERIZON'S MOTION
TO DISMISSv.

VERIZON NORTHWEST, INC., and
15 QWEST CORPORATION,

16 Defendants.
17

18 Pursuant to Oregon Rules of Evidence 201, et seq. and the Declaration of

19 Laura Caldera Taylor in Support of Request for Judicial Notice Concerning

20 Complainants' Opposition to Verizon's Motion to Dismiss ("Taylor Declaration") fied

21 herewith, Complainant respectfully requests the Court to take judicial notice of each

22 of the following documents which are attached as exhibits to the Taylor Declaration:

23 Public Utilties Commission Documents

24 Pursuant to ORE 201, et seq. Complainants request that this Commission

25 take judicial notice of the following documents on fie with the public utilities

26 commissions listed below. The Commission can take judicial notice of these

Page 1 - REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN
SUPPORT OF COMPLAINANTS'
OPPOSITION TO VERIZON'S MOTION TO
DISMISS

GARVEY SCH UB ERT BARER
A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

eleventh floor
121 s.w. morrison street

portland, oregon 97204-3141
(503) 228-3939



1 documents because they are "capable of accurate and ready determination by resort

2 to sources whose accuracy cannot reasonably be questioned." See ORE 201(b).

3 . Vermont Order on Motion to Dismiss, dated September 18,2006;

4 . 2004 Ore. PUC LEXIS 10;

5 . May 3, 2006 letter from Andie Arthurholtz, Nevada Compliance

6 Investigator to Gary Peek, Executive Director, ACLU of Nevada;

7 . May 3, 2006 letter from Andie Arthurholtz, Nevada Compliance

8 Investigator to Gary Peek, Executive Director, ACLU of Nevada;

9 . Vermont Orders Opening Investigation of Verizon, dated June 27, 2006;

10 . Vermont Orders Opening Investigation and Notice of Pre 
hearing

11 Conference regarding AT&T, dated June 29,2006.

12

13 DATED this 27th day of October, 2006.

14 Respectfully submitted,
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

By
KeithS. D
E-Mail: _anevichsblaw.com
Mark E. Fr' dman, OSB #73094
E-Mail: mriedman~gsblaw.com
Laura Caldera Taylor, OSB #99378
E-Mail: ltavlo~gsblaw.com
Telephone: (503) 228-3939
Facsimile: (503) 226-0259

Attorneys for Complainants American
Civil Liberties Union of Oregon, Inc.
and American Civil Liberties Union
Foundation of Oregon, Inc.

Page 2 - REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN
SUPPORT OF COMPLAINANTS'
OPPOSITION TO VERIZON'S MOTION TO
DISMISS

GARVEY sc HUB ERT BAR ER
A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

eleventh floor
121 s.w. morrison street

portland, oregon 97204-3141
(503) 228-3939



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN

SUPPORT OF COMPLAINANTS' OPPOSITION TO VERIZON'S MOTION TO DISMISS

was served on:

Alex M. Duarte
Corporate Counsel
Qwest Corporation
421 SW Oak Street, Ste. 810
Portland, OR 97204
E-Mail: alex.duarte~qwest.com

Gregory Romano
General Counsel
Verizon Corporate Services
MC WAOI05RA
1800 41 st Street
Everett, W A 98201
E-mail: Gregorv.m.romanolerizon.com

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
OPUC Dockets
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 308
Portland, OR 97205
E-Mail: docket~oregoncub.org

Jason Eisdorfer
Energy Program Director
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 308
Portland, OR 97205
E-Mail: Jason(2oregoncub.org

Renee Wiler
Manager Regulatory &

Governmen t Affairs
Verizon Corporate Services
MC: OR030156
20575 NW Von Neumann Dr., Ste 150
Hilsboro, OR 97006-4771
E-mail: renee.wile~verizon.com

Heather Zachary
Wilmer Cutler Pickering

Hale and Dorr LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20009
E-Mail: heather.zacharywilmerhale.com

by mailng to them a copy of the original thereof, contained in sealed envelopes,

addressed as above set forth, with postage prepaid, and deposited in the mail in

Portland, Oregon, on October 27, 2006.

~JLlíL ~ l) 9n
¡'-Laura Caldera Taylor :i

Of Attorneys for Complainants
PDX_DOCS:381659.1 (30186-00114J

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER
A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS

eleventh floor
121 s. w. morrison street

portland, oregon 97204-3141
(503) 228-3939


