1		
2		
3		
4		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5		
6		
7	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
8	OF OREGON	
9	UM 1265	
10	AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION	
11	OF OREGON, INC. and AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION	
12	FOUNDATION OF OREGON, INC., Complainants,	REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN SUPPORT OF COMPLAINANTS'
13	v.	OPPOSITION TO VERIZON'S MOTION TO DISMISS
14	V. VERIZON NORTHWEST, INC., and	TO DISMISS
15	QWEST CORPORATION,	
16	Defendants.	
17		l
18	Pursuant to Oregon Rules of Evidence 201, et seq. and the Declaration of	
19	Laura Caldera Taylor in Support of Request for Judicial Notice Concerning	
20	Complainants' Opposition to Verizon's M	otion to Dismiss ("Taylor Declaration") filed
21	herewith, Complainant respectfully requests the Court to take judicial notice of each	
22	of the following documents which are attached as exhibits to the Taylor Declaration:	
23	Public Utilities Commission Documents	
24	Pursuant to ORE 201, et seq. Complainants request that this Commission	
25	take judicial notice of the following documents on file with the public utilities	
26	commissions listed below. The Commission can take judicial notice of these	
	Page 1 - REOUEST FOR JUDICIAL NO	TICE IN GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER

Page 1 - REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN SUPPORT OF COMPLAINANTS' OPPOSITION TO VERIZON'S MOTION TO DISMISS GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS eleventh floor 121 s.w. morrison street portland, oregon 97204-3141 (503) 228-3939

1	documents because they are "capable of accurate and ready determination by resort	
2	to sources whose accuracy cannot reasonably be questioned." See ORE 201(b).	
3	• Vermont Order on Motion to Dismiss, dated September 18, 2006;	
4	• 2004 Ore. PUC LEXIS 10;	
5	• May 3, 2006 letter from Andie Arthurholtz, Nevada Compliance	
6	Investigator to Gary Peek, Executive Director, ACLU of Nevada;	
7	• May 3, 2006 letter from Andie Arthurholtz, Nevada Compliance	
8	Investigator to Gary Peek, Executive Director, ACLU of Nevada;	
9	• Vermont Orders Opening Investigation of Verizon, dated June 27, 2006;	
10	Vermont Orders Opening Investigation and Notice of Prehearing	
11	Conference regarding AT&T, dated June 29, 2006.	
12		
13	DATED this 27th day of October, 2006.	
14	Respectfully submitted,	
15	GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER	
16		
17	By Keith S. Dubanevich, OSB #97520	
18	E-Mail: <u>kdubanevich@gsblaw.com</u> Mark E. Friedman, OSB #73094	
19	E-Mail: <u>mfriedman@gsblaw.com</u> Laura Caldera Taylor, OSB #99378	
20	E-Mail: <u>ltaylor@gsblaw.com</u> Telephone: (503) 228-3939	
21	Facsimile: (503) 226-0259	
22	Attorneys for Complainants American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon, Inc.	
23	and American Civil Liberties Union Foundation of Oregon, Inc.	
24		
25		
26		
	Page 2 -REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN SUPPORT OF COMPLAINANTS' OPPOSITION TO VERIZON'S MOTION TO DISMISSGARVEY SCHUBERT BARER a PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS eleventh floor 121 s.w. morrison street portland, oregon 97204-3141 (503) 228-3939	

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I hereby certify that the foregoing REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN		
3	SUPPORT OF COMPLAINANTS' OPPOSITION TO VERIZON'S MOTION TO DISMISS		
4	was served on:		
5			
6	Alex M. Duarte Jason Eisdorfer Corporate Counsel Energy Program Director		
7	Qwest CorporationCitizens' Utility Board of Oregon421 SW Oak Street, Ste. 810610 SW Broadway, Ste. 308		
8	Portland, OR 97204 E-Mail: alex.duarte@gwest.com Portland, OR 97205 E-Mail: Jason@oregoncub.org		
9	2 Man <u>alonadal ologi vooloom</u> 2 man <u>outoriojorogonoutori</u> g		
10	Gregory Romano Renee Willer General Counsel Manager Regulatory &		
11	Verizon Corporate Services MC WA0105RA Government Affairs Verizon Corporate Services		
12	1800 41st StreetMC: OR030156Everett, WA 9820120575 NW Von Neumann Dr., Ste 150		
13	E-mail: <u>Gregory.m.romano@verizon.com</u> E-mail: <u>Gregory.m.romano@verizon.com</u> Hillsboro, OR 97006-4771 E-mail: renee.willer@verizon.com		
14	Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Heather Zachary		
15	OPUC Dockets 610 SW Broadway, Ste. 308 Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP		
16	Portland, OR 97205 E-Mail: dockets@oregoncub.org 1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20009		
17	E-Mail: <u>heather.zachary@wilmerhale.com</u>		
18			
19	by mailing to them a copy of the original thereof, contained in sealed envelopes,		
20	addressed as above set forth, with postage prepaid, and deposited in the mail in		
21	Portland, Oregon, on October 27, 2006.		
22			
23	aura Caldera Junto		
24	CLaura Caldera Taylor Of Attorneys for Complainants		
25	PDX_DOCS:381659.1 [30186-00114]		
26			

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

GARVEY SCHUBERT BARER A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL CORPORATIONS eleventh floor 121 s.w. morrison street portland, oregon 97204-3141 (503) 228-3939